WARNING!
Please adhere to all instructions published in this manual.
Failure to do so may be dangerous and may void your warranty.
Note: AEU1 heaters must not be exposed to rain or snow. This applies to installed & stored heaters.
The AEU1 heater should not be modified in any way.
 Part No. AEU1-OM-G-A4  Printed in Canada
AEU1

2
AEU1 Physical Dimensions
AEU1 Model Coding
Model Series
Generation
For major revisions
Product Revision No.
For minor revisions
Heater Model Code & Option Codes
AEU 1 - 12 - 100 - 400 3 50 - B - Y - B G -
Flammable Substance
Gas G
Fan Size
12" (305 mm) 12
16" (406 mm) 16
20" (508 mm) 20
N No options selected
Factory Built-in Options
Y Yes, options selected
Power Output
   5 kW 050 12" (305 mm) fan size
7.5 kW 075 12" (305 mm)  fan size
10 kW 100 12" (305 mm)  fan size
15 kW 150 16" (406 mm)  fan size
20 kW 200 16" (406 mm)  fan size
25 kW 250 20" (508 mm)  fan size
30 kW 300 20" (508 mm)  fan size
   3 kW 030 12" (305 mm) fan size
Control Voltage
B 24VAC
Phase
3 3 Phase
Frequency
50 50Hz
60 60Hz @480 Volts only
@230 & 400 Volts only
1
Line voltage is 230VAC +/- 5% @ 50Hz.
2 Line voltage is 400VAC +/- 5% @ 50Hz.
3 Line voltage is 480VAC Max @ 60Hz. Motor has a rated voltage of 460VAC +/- 5%
230 Volts1 230 @ 50Hz only
400 Volts2 400 @ 50Hz only
480 Volts3 480 @ 60Hz only
Heater Line Voltage
T1, D1, etc.
Model Code Option Codes
Option Codes
(stamped on separate field of data plate)
T1 Thermostat, Bi-metal
(BTX1-E-A)
T2 Thermostat, Electronic
(XET1-1-E-A)
D2 Disconnect switch, 20A
D4 Disconnect switch, 40A
F Continuous fan
H1 Heresite Core
H2 Heresite Cabinet
H3 Heresite Core/Cabinet
(stamped on separate field of data plate)
Heater

Read and follow the instructions in this manual. Failure to do so may result in severe or fatal injury.
Model  kW  Volts  Hz Ø
Max
Total
Current
Amps
Minimum
Circuit
Ampacity
Max
Fuse
Amps
* Supply
Wire
mm2 (AWG)
AEU1-G-12-050-400350-B 5 400 50 3 8.3 10.3 15 2.08 (14)
AEU1-G-12-050-480360-B 5 480 60 3 7.1 8.8 15 2.08 (14)
AEU1-G-12-075-400350-B 7.5 400 50 3 11.9 14.8 15 2.08 (14)
AEU1-G-12-075-480360-B 7.5 480 60 3 10.1 12.6 15 2.08 (14)
AEU1-G-12-100-400350-B 10 400 50 3 15.5 19.3 20 3.31 (12)
AEU1-G-12-100-480360-B 10 480 60 3 13.1 16.3 20 3.31 (12)
AEU1-G-16-150-400350-B 15 400 50 3 22.7 28.4 30 5.26 (10)
AEU1-G-16-150-480360-B 15 480 60 3 19.1 23.9 25 5.26 (10)
AEU1-G-16-200-400350-B 20 400 50 3 29.9 37.4 40 8.36 (8)
AEU1-G-16-200-480360-B 20 480 60 3 25.1 31.4 35 8.36 (8)
AEU1-G-20-250-400350-B 25 400 50 3 37.1 46.4 50 8.36 (8)
AEU1-G-20-250-480360-B 25 480 60 3 31.1 38.9 40 8.36 (8)
AEU1-G-20-300-400350-B 30 400 50 3 44.3 55.4 60 13.3 (6)
AEU1-G-20-300-480360-B 30 480 60 3 37.1 46.4 50 8.36 (8)
* Supply wire sizes are a recommended minimum. Ensure all applicable electrical code
requirements are met. The minimum recommended supply wire size is rated for a
30oC ambient temperature.
AEU1-G-12-050-230350-B 5 230 50 3 14.3 17.8 20 3.31 (12)
AEU1-G-12-030-480360-B 3 480 60 3 4.7 5.8 15 2.08 (14)
AEU1-G-12-030-400350-B 3 400 50 3 5.4 6.7 15 2.08 (14)
AEU1-G-12-030-230350-B 3 230 50 3 9.3 11.6 15 2.08 (14)
AEU1-G-12-075-230350-B 7.5 230 50 3 20.5 25.6 30 5.26 (10)
AEU1-G-12-100-230350-B 10 230 50 3 26.7 33.4 35 8.36 (8)
AEU1-G-16-150-230350-B 15 230 50 3 39.2 49.0 50 8.36 (8)
AEU1 Supply Wire Requirements
8
Heat Exchanger Replacement (See Page 11 for assembly diagram)
The heat exchanger core assembly has been fluid filled and vacuum sealed at factory and is not field repairable.